Saturday

8:30 AM Morrisville, Stepping Stones, North Central VT
Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St, O/ST

11:00 AM Montpelier, Saturday Moming Live, Unitarian Church,
130 Main St, O/D

12:00 PM Barre, Dr. Bob Group, 114 N Main St, 2nd Floor, O/D

5:00 PM Stowe, Big Book & Step, St. John’s in the Mountain
Church, 1994 Mountain Rd, O/D/BB

7:00 PM Hyde Park, Hyde Park Group, Second Congregational
Church, 102 Prospect St, O/L/D/*

7:00 PM Waterbury, Crossroads Group, Wesley United
Methodist Church, 56 South Main St, O/ST

8:00 PM Barre, Dr. Bob Group, Congregational Church, 35
Church St, O/SP

Meeting Abbreviations Key

O = Open

C = Closed (limited to those with a desire not to drink)
BB = Big Book

D = Discussion

L = Literature

S = Speaker

ST = Step Meeting

B = Beginners

M = Men’s

W = Women’s

LGBTQ =LGBTQ

* = Access for the physically challenged

All meetings are non-smoking.

Find online meetings:
Vermont AA website: www.aavt.org
District 4 website: www.district4vt.org

Due to frequent changes, we suggest checking with the
Vermont AA web site: www.aavt.org or our answering
service at 802-229-5100 to confirm times and locations.

The District IV meeting is held at Universalist Church in
Barre (across from the Post Office) and via zoom on the
first Thursday of the month (except July) at 6:30 PM.

Please send additions or corrections to this meeting list to
d4meetings@gmail.com.

Phone Numbers
Pick up the phone before you pick up a drink.

ALCOHOLICS
ANONYMOUS
DISTRICT 4
In-Person Meetings

Find Vermont
online meetings at aavt.org and
District 4 at https://district4vt.org

2025

N/

Alcoholics Anonymous is a fellowship of people
who share their experience, strength and hope with
each other, that they may solve their common
problem and help others to recover from
alcoholism. The only requirement for membership
is a desire to stop drinking. There are no dues or
fees for AA membership; we are self-supporting
through our own contributions. AA is not allied with
any sect, denomination, politics, organization or
institution; does not wish to engage in any
controversy, neither endorses nor opposes any
causes.

Our primary purpose is to stay sober and
help other alcoholics to achieve sobriety.

AA Hotline
802-229-5100




Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Berlin
Waterbury
Wolcott
Barre
Morrisville
Barre
Montpelier
Stowe
Montpelier
Montpelier
Northfield
Waterbury
Hardwick
Barre
Barre
Montpelier
Waterbury Ctr
Morrisville
Waterville
Waitsfield
Barre
Berlin
Stowe
Barre
Johnson
Montpelier
Stowe
Barre
Montpelier
Cabot
Morrisville
Barre
Waterbury
Barre
Montpelier
Berlin
Johnson
Northfield
Plainfield
Waterbury Ctr
Barre
Barre
Montpelier
Waterbury Ctr
Barre
Morrisville
Warren
Waterbury
Hyde Park
Barre

Living Sober

Waterbury Womens' Way
Language of the Heart Spiritual Meeting
Dr. Bob Group

Sunday Night Discussion Group
Dr. Bob Group

Noon Group

Noon Study Group

Steps to Serenity Group

Not a Glum Lot Group
Catacombs North Men's Group
Waterbury Group Beginners Meeting
Hardwick Group

Dr. Bob Group

Dr. Bob Group

Noon Group “As Bill Sees It”
Daily Reflections

As Bill Sees It Group

Waterville Group

Valley Hope & Freedom Group
Dr. Bob Group

New Hope Beginners’ Group
Stowe Group Speaker/Discussion
Dr. Bob Group

Experience, Strength, and Hope Group
Noon Group

Noon Study Group

Women's Group Daily Reflections
Beginners’ Meeting

Beginners’ Meeting

Beginners’ Meeting

Dr. Bob Group

Crossroads Group

Dr. Bob Group

Noon Group

Keep It Simple Group

Grapevine Group

Northfield Group

Discussion

Happy, Joyous & Free Group

Dr. Bob Group

Dr. Bob Group

Noon Group

Discussion Meeting

Dr. Bob’s Women’'s Group
Women's Friday Night AA

Valley Hope and Freedom
Waterbury Group

5th Tradition Men's Group

Dr. Bob Group

CVMC- Lower Level Conference Rooms, 130 Fisher Rd
Brookside Primary School, Second Floor, 47 Stowe St.
Wolcott Town Offices, School St

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St
114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St

Christ Church, 64 State Street

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

United Church, 58 S Main St

St. Leo's Hall, 109 South Main St

United Church, 216 South Main Street

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd

North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St
Waterville Union Church, 37 Church St

Waitsfield United Church, 4355 Main St

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

CVMC- Lower Level Conference Rooms, 130 Fisher Rd
Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Jenna's House, 117 St. Johns Rd

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St

Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, 39 Washington St
Christ Church, 64 State Street

Neighbors in Action, 3339 Main St.

North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St
114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Wesley United Methodist Church, 56 South Main St
114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

VT Psychiatric Care, 350 Fisher Rd (contact 802-454-1015)

United Church of Johnson, 100 Lower Main St. W
St. Mary's Parish Hall, 203 S Main St

Grace United Methodist Church, 13 Mill St
Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd
114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

Bethany Church, 115 Main Street

Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd
114 N Main St 2nd Floor

North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St
Warren United Church, 339 Main Street

St. Leo's Hall, 109 South Main St

Second Congregational Church, 102 Prospect St
114 N Main St, 2nd Floor

o/D
O/D/W/*
O/Dr*
c/BB/*
o/D
oD
s/
osTr
OALGBTQ/”
oLsTr
C/ISTM
oD/MB/
oD
oD
oisT
oDr
opDr
o7 Wil
075Y(0)
oDr
oD
OoD/B/"
o/s/Df
oD
LD
oBB/"
o} Wiy
o7 Wit}
oDm/
oD/MB
oDm/
OoBB
o8B
oD
osTr
oD
o} Wiy
oD
oD
os/Df
oRsT
oD
oDr
oD/
oD
ODMN/
oD
oD
oM
oD



