## Saturday 8:30 AM Morrisville, Stepping Stones, North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St, O/ST 11:00 AM Montpelier, Saturday Morning Live, Unitarian Church, 130 Main St, O/D 12:00 PM Barre, Dr. Bob Group, 114 N Main St, 2nd Floor, O/D 5:00 PM Stowe, Big Book & Step, St. John's in the Mountain Church, 1994 Mountain Rd, O/D/BB 7:00 PM Hyde Park, Hyde Park Group, Second Congregational Church, 102 Prospect St. O/L/D/\* 7:00 PM Waterbury, Crossroads Group, Wesley United Methodist Church, 56 South Main St, O/ST 8:00 PM Barre, Dr. Bob Group, Congregational Church, 35 Church St. O/SP Meeting Abbreviations Key O = Open C = Closed (limited to those with a desire not to drink) BB = Bia Book D = Discussion L = Literature S = Speaker ST = Step Meeting B = Beginners M = Men'sW = Women's LGBTQ = LGBTQ \* = Access for the physically challenged All meetings are non-smoking. Find online meetings: Vermont AA website: www.aavt.org District 4 website: www.district4vt.org Due to frequent changes, we suggest checking with the Vermont AA web site: www.aavt.org or our answering service at 802-229-5100 to confirm times and locations. The District IV meeting is held at Universalist Church in Barre (across from the Post Office) and via zoom on the first Thursday of the month (except July) at 6:30 PM. Please send additions or corrections to this meeting list to d4meetings@gmail.com.

## Pick up the phone before you pick up a drink.

**Phone Numbers** 

## ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS DISTRICT 4 In-Person Meetings

Find Vermont online meetings at aavt.org and District 4 at https://district4vt.org

2025



Alcoholics Anonymous is a fellowship of people who share their experience, strength and hope with each other, that they may solve their common problem and help others to recover from alcoholism. The only requirement for membership is a desire to stop drinking. There are no dues or fees for AA membership; we are self-supporting through our own contributions. AA is not allied with any sect, denomination, politics, organization or institution; does not wish to engage in any controversy, neither endorses nor opposes any causes.

Our primary purpose is to stay sober and help other alcoholics to achieve sobriety.

AA Hotline 802-229-5100

Cda	0.20 414	Darlin	Living Caban	CVMC Lawer Lavel Conference Booms 420 Fisher Bd	0/D
Sunday	8:30 AM	Berlin	Living Sober	CVMC- Lower Level Conference Rooms, 130 Fisher Rd	O/D
	9:00 AM	Waterbury	Waterbury Womens' Way	Brookside Primary School, Second Floor, 47 Stowe St.	O/D/W/*
	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	Wolcott Barre	Language of the Heart Spiritual Meeting Dr. Bob Group	Wolcott Town Offices, School St 114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/D/* C/BB/*
	6:00 PM	Morrisville			O/D
Monday	12:00 PM	Barre	Sunday Night Discussion Group Dr. Bob Group	North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St 114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	0/D
Monday	12:00 PM	Montpelier	Noon Group	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	0/S/D*
	12:00 PM	Stowe	Noon Study Group	Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St	O/ST/*
	6:30 PM	Montpelier		Christ Church, 64 State Street	O/LGBTQ/*
	7:00 PM	Montpelier	Steps to Serenity Group Not a Glum Lot Group	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	O/ST/*
	7:00 PM	Northfield	Catacombs North Men's Group	United Church, 58 S Main St	C/ST/M
	7:00 PM	Waterbury		St. Leo's Hall, 109 South Main St	O/D/B/*
	7:00 PM	Hardwick	Waterbury Group Beginners Meeting Hardwick Group	United Church, 216 South Main Street	0/D
	8:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	0/D
Tuesday	12:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/ST
luesuay	12:00 PM	Montpelier	Noon Group "As Bill Sees It"	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	O/D/*
	12:00 PM	Waterbury Ctr	Daily Reflections	Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd	O/D/*
	6:00 PM	Morrisville	As Bill Sees It Group	North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St	O/L/*
	6:30 PM	Waterville	Waterville Group	Waterville Union Church, 37 Church St	O/S/D
	7:00 PM	Waitsfield	Valley Hope & Freedom Group	Waitsfield United Church, 4355 Main St	0/D/*
	8:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	0/D
	8:00 PM	Berlin	New Hope Beginners' Group	CVMC- Lower Level Conference Rooms, 130 Fisher Rd	O/D/B/*
	8:00 PM	Stowe	Stowe Group Speaker/Discussion	Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St	O/S/D/*
Wednesday	12:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	0/D
recuiresday	12:00 PM	Johnson	Experience, Strength, and Hope Group	Jenna's House, 117 St. Johns Rd	L/D
	12:00 PM	Montpelier	Noon Group	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	O/BB/*
	12:00 PM	Stowe	Noon Study Group	Stowe Community Church, 137 Main St	O/L/*
	6:00 PM	Barre	Women's Group Daily Reflections	Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, 39 Washington St	O/L/W
	6:30 PM	Montpelier	Beginners' Meeting	Christ Church, 64 State Street	O/D/B/*
	7:00 PM	Cabot	Beginners' Meeting	Neighbors in Action, 3339 Main St.	O/D/B
	7:00 PM	Morrisville	Beginners' Meeting	North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St	O/D/B/*
	8:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/BB
	8:00 PM	Waterbury	Crossroads Group	Wesley United Methodist Church, 56 South Main St	O/BB
Thursday	12:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/D
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12:00 PM	Montpelier	Noon Group	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	O/ST/*
	5:30 PM	Berlin	Keep It Simple Group	VT Psychiatric Care, 350 Fisher Rd (contact 802-454-1015)	O/D/*
	7:00 PM	Johnson	Grapevine Group	United Church of Johnson, 100 Lower Main St. W	O/L/*
	7:00 PM	Northfield	Northfield Group	St. Mary's Parish Hall, 203 S Main St	O/D
	7:00 PM	Plainfield	Discussion	Grace United Methodist Church, 13 Mill St	O/D/*
	7:00 PM	Waterbury Ctr	Happy, Joyous & Free Group	Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd	O/S/D/*
	8:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/ST
Friday	12:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/D
,	12:00 PM	Montpelier	Noon Group	Bethany Church, 115 Main Street	O/D/*
	12:00 PM	Waterbury Ctr	Discussion Meeting	Community Church, 3583 Waterbury Stowe Rd	O/D/*
	6:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob's Women's Group	114 N Main St 2nd Floor	O/D
	7:00 PM	Morrisville	Women's Friday Night AA	North Central VT Recovery Center, 275 Brooklyn St	O/D/W/*
	7:00 PM	Warren	Valley Hope and Freedom	Warren United Church, 339 Main Street	O/D/*
	7:00 PM	Waterbury	Waterbury Group	St. Leo's Hall, 109 South Main St	O/D/*
	7:00 PM	Hyde Park	5th Tradition Men's Group	Second Congregational Church, 102 Prospect St	O/D/M/*
	8:00 PM	Barre	Dr. Bob Group	114 N Main St, 2nd Floor	O/D
			CALLER THE POLICE OF THE CALLERY SECTION OF T	resource and all all and the control of the control	